201709 M-TB6070-NS01A-01

 __/ -
WTorIes m 1% 5 0 &
The Engine Specialist

INSTALLATION MANUAL

EXPRENIE] /I
INFR=H LI —X I+ R T.Ls EXPREME Ti R35
FULL TITANIUM EXHAUST SYSTEM EXPREME Ti R35

BE NISSAN R35 GT-R VR38DETT
APPLICATION

i & TB6070-NSO1A
PART NUMBER

B / INDEX

[ P2 HAE ]
[ P8 English ]

COEUIITOMEIEZES BV EIFLNMf2E FIELITHYNEITTNET,
CERRNICCDHRBAZEZLKBHRADIZAELIBELESLY,

BHEAES-RLT CRYEHE DGR AYIIREL TS,
RAZITEMNMTOSIEFEED T FoTLEEL,
EEBEA-N—DRTIIBHEERENDEIZGYET . AELALETHELESL,

FEGERICIYERNELEEE. B TEERZEVARET DT,
HoMLHT T HEFZELY,

RFEEHR TR TESNDGERFAEELT BEFHEABELIZEN,

Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner’'s own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




HNAARBEHE Fooma HEAB-TLAINTHERGSN,

Ac— )

=wk/N{7 RH

Ac— )

By

il sy s

1

SwE/X/47 LH

1

TB6070-NS01A-02

TR
]

1

e
oo
E =

TB6070-NS01A-01

AR

o A—aL o8 —
INMMT

EHREE

1

HmmE

TB6070-NS01A-03

R

AALINAT A

TR
B3

1

AL /N T B

B0f

L3
k|
il ]

TB6070-NS01A-04

1

TB6070-NS01A-05

il )

FALTT—LH

iy

1

FALZT—RA

B0f

L3
k|
il ]

TB6070-NS01A-06

1

TB6070-NS01A-07

AT

RIT—=4=vo%—
>3—hk

EEEES

2

AR

RIT—T4=9ov—
(=2

HERmE

TB6070-NS01A—-09

ELEESS

2

HmmeE

TB6070-NSO01A—08

AT

HALH—/\UR
LH1

O

EEEES

1

AR

ALY —NUR
LH2

H i

TB6070-NS01A-10

EIEESS

1

HmmE

TB6070-NSO01A-11

{ ) —

AT

ALY —NUR
RH1

O

R E

1

H o in

TB6070-NS01A-12

ATR

HALUY—/\F
RH2

EIEESS

1

H o

TB6070-NSO01A-13




HALoH—/\UR
kil FI\—

FEEE = [4

B 5 0% [PB609B-SBROT

Jums}

7 2522 Fyk M10

4

PB6150-FNT02

(R
B
B0[

L3
Bl
il ]

&

AP TS5

1

(R
B
B0fs

L3
k|
il ]

PB6150-0SB01

O

M [952TiILk M8

4

o (R
B
B0f

L3
k|
il

PB6150-FBTO1

O

73 55T 1N K 104-112

2

]y
B

B0f
il

L3
k|

PB6150-MCB04

q\u.sy”"“;?\

g

5 RILFRL—RAR—
3 1

o[
B4
B0f

L3
k|
il

PB6150-BSPO1

o O

® =

e 1 IS5 HR YR

ERE= |2

B 5% [PB6150-FGKO1
W) @

% ¥ 2523wk M8

EREE [4

B 5 2% [PB6150-FNTO1
:

A Ty v—

[EREE [1

B o5 Z [PB6150-CUWO1
@

2 ¥ & —k

[EREE [

B 05 [PB6150-TISO1
® @

B 55T INK 79-85

EEEEER

B 5% [TB6150-MCBO1

PRENIE] [I]

®

A EXPREME Ti R TYH—

[FHREE |2

B 5 R 2 [TG202A-0000A

EEICPHBLRTE mydHcEFRrnETT.,

B —REREIE—K
B JAv—YARE—

mhLOLUTF
B EHEERE

BRATULATAY—




TE

ABGITEYMFISERL, WEABERZRYRIDENHYFT,

28 U £ THERITEREITEo> TS,
AERORYMA T EFR ONREZ T -BELH, RIFEOEBoI-EEZTEREL TSN,

CORFERAE LR AICEADLAFEFEICOVNTEEDLDTY,
EREOEECFIBICOVTIE B BHEA—D—RITOBEEESE CHER:ZEL,

AHGFEHERETBRBTT  T—FIMREDABTIRAEVRABESN BRI TEAL TS,
BETHEELUNN DI EEPLOHIEEN, KEGRERIEBT BN NHYET .

AHZOMY S FICHBLEBREDBEDRICIZIRENLIREETY, BELAEMALENT
FEEWARERBIV, IO VEHIBET HBNAHYET .

AEREIMIMFFTRRICE BEYGT R, REEEFERL TS,
CERICESBNETAIT LMY BEIRTT,

S
AEBOMYMHEILSUEEV, THY—RNEDBEH AR RETHELTHEL,

R AR SRS R Y EM DIIE - K KA HAIREME A0, & BAEMAEESL LA
BENLHD=0 . BABRARRDERY T IEFERIZT > TS,

METEX)—XFORMYSL

CCTREIIDIIBHFIRTY , SEOFHMEHEHEE. DT EHEEEESRL TS,

1.

N o g kM e DN

NYTY—DIAFRHEFERYSNT
JOV M OR/IN—ASSYERYS T,
2AUbF 71— —ZRYHNT,
7T 72— —ASSYZERY4 3,
TP\ — A7) ERYsd,
HIIIT5—ZWMYNT,
AMRIZ—EBYNT,



2. TOMEI ZILFRA=O LIXY =AM RATLORY 11T

(M mOEEMER]RBOSADEREFRETROEYTY,

<FvhREMERERENLT >

D|SvE/SATRH D[XTZ—T4=viv—OvT

Q@|2vk/S1TLH B[X75—J1=vir—a—t

Bl 8—aLoi—i(T DALY —/NURS5/ 18—

@A 14 TA BZ5CHRYE

G| AL/ (TB ®[75>2F vk M10 [34.3~39.2N-m (3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
®lgALY—LH AA/FEH—T5% [40.0~50.0N-m (4.1 ~5.7kgf—m)]
@|F ALY —RH DAY

HAL2H—/ U FLH1 9|75 PRILE M8

Ol ALY —/\URLH2 Q{75224 vk M8 [20.0~28.0N-m (2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
ALY —/ L RRH1 Q52T 13K 104-112 [25.0N.m(2.6kgf—m)]

HYAL2H—/ U FRH2

952NV 79-85 [25.0N.m(2.6kgf—m)]

KBRS e AHA I ENBORILFAL—AR—ANEEAL., BE & CEBEHLELT TS,




(EEFIR]

1. B A—aLY8—I295 TNV RT79-85% %% L. SYK/ A TLH/RHIZE AL,
A\ F5UCEOT—F Y TLH/RHERRL TS,
X 2YR/XATRHBFTED) /LH(RTEQ) . £22—aL 94— (RIEQ).
9520 FINURT79-85 (RTE22) AL TIEELY,
2. FIE1THAILTI=IYR/ A TASSYZAEIL N—Z(ZERY T3,

¥ IYR/IRATASSY (B FIE) . 750 CHR Yk (BTED) .
7520 yRMI0(RTE®) ZFERAL TS,

[#AR LM EFvEMI0 (RTE®) FEHRERS [34.3~39.2N-m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
3. AUIRATAIZOSUTINUR104-112%58 L . YR/ SATASSYIZE AL EFRIBEIC
IXY—RMNUH—%%ETS,
A\ ALY —ASSYDTLRT—IME TR ESITLTHEEL,
M AVINATARIED) . 750 T 1N\ R104-112(BTE21) ZERAL TS,

4 A INATBIZHTUTINUR104-112%8L A IS TAIZELIAL
I\ BH5F R 10411218 S T B D UBIKGEEE TRAHL TS,
M AVINMTB(HIE®) . 75T/ U R104-112 (BTE21) ZERAL TS,

5. ALY —LH/RHIZOSU TNV RT79-85% L AL TBIZELRAL,

A\ ALY —ASSYDTLRAT— I MEFIZHEB L3I L TS,
o KISVTNURFH AL H— DD LBIKEE E TRIBHL TS,
EHOUAOWIBEHC -0, 8728 L THEE TR THEEL,

XY ALY —LHETEE®) . AL Y —RHETED) . 95T\ R79-85 (R EH22) &
AL TS,
6. BHY ALY —/N\URLHI/LH2, RHI/RH2IZH ALY — /U RSA—FBRY {17,
ALY —ITGEDHRNKIITERLGN D, FYIU TV I T3 ryMBY TS,
I\ BEHALUH—NUROT—F T ERERL . fEERY DREICIRY A HETHETHEL,

XY ALY —/\URLHT (BTE®) . LH2(ATEO) . RH1 (RTE@®) . RH2 (RTED) .
ALY —N\URSN—(RTEW) ., 7520+ vIM8(RTE®) .
75 R ILEMS (RTEQ) ZE AL TS,

7. YFZNNN—(AT7)EZEET B,

8. RI5—ID4=yiv—IZH5TINURT19-85% L. OV EImWAEIZ.
a—rEE@MMIIZELRAD,

EXPREME TIOXFEMNE EIZHEBLSIZLTLEELY,
YT INOINR—EDIIT SR, BEHLEZHER LTTEL (TRASH)

A %iﬂjbiﬁ

9. ZAUNT Ia—H— UTFTIa—H—%REBEL. BRHIIT SV RADERETES.

10. AL CTLOBE AT NIE, FIAOSIBICKFHOEITD, BT B HHEE .
HERR DR BEEITES,



1. A/FEOY—FRYMTEVMEES . FBDTSY . A7y vERYF T3,
XA/FEY—TS545 (RTED) . 7y (FIE®) ZEAL TS,
122 A AT ETAVNT Ta—H— YT T Ia—HF =DV TSIV ADNFENER S
HEDOME#L — B LR RESITY > TERY TS,
13. TRIZESEITYIT—T4=vv—TEIZH DTV IIZVA4X )T #1715, (FTRIBSER)
A\ 7AXVLT OV TRUF DR IFRERITATES TS,

B 71vU>y

14, AT Ja—H—%%ET B,
15. )7 FIa—H—%%&%ET 5,
16. 7O MO R/IN—ASSYFEZET S,

17. I\yT ) —— i FEEHR T 5.

TE

B EREBEDVIT VAL, FHEOLGWELEHERL THLARMOEITOTILSLY,
BE. ERBEREICEYTREIITIVANGEONGWMERIEX, TFY -7 Z/R—)LE-
2O EFa—T DBYM TR ESABREREICED . KRROEEV )TV AEHERLIE,
AHEHLTZELY,

B AL —RARATISHAGREN B LIDRETEAT 2L, BN ORITORREELYET,
BRI B BREZIToTIZS,

B EE-ERRRICKY., BAMmICHRENRSTREAHYET,
WEIZGL . BB ERETO>TTSL,

WY& DR

1. BEIZFEIGOD ., BERERET S,

2. IUOVERBEIL. TARYD T HH2500rpmIEEE THEEE £IF. EEENGOLHERT S,
HEHRZETV. BERAPCEESTNCELNEZET D,

ES

FHELHAHERADEHRENBEL. MEORRE LGS0 HRIFEEIZT >TSS,
HRRNDHLE, HEEDEBETOHKARICKIPELTRITIREALLY. BIERTY,
ETHRICEBZRL-BEEIELISEITEPIEL., HEEToTIEEL,
ZDBTEBEZTIGEE. THXV —AM AT LN+ RITRZ AR TITo T ALY,

HMAOBEENELTVNSERIFT. TVOUEBRBE Y. EMEEICEELKEL,
HERIZRES TS,

EE

B AREEFLLE, EEARICIOTIIU DU BMEICRERELAHIEENHYET,
HERET. IOy T4 EHERL MEIZELTENRLDB YT E T2 TS,

w



KIT CONTENTS

Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

A )

Part MID PIPE LH
Quantity |1
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-01

MAIN PIPE B

Part
Quantity |1
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-05

Am— )
@®
Part MID PIPE RH
Quantity |1
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-02
©)
Part Y PIPE
Quantity |1
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-03
@
Part MAIN PIPE A
Quantity |1
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-04
®
Part SILENCER LH
Quantity |1
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-06
Part EXHAUST TIP SHORT
Quantity |2
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-09
Part SILENCER BAND LH1
Quantity |1
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-10
@
Part SILENCER BAND RH1
Quantity |1
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-12

Part SILENCER RH
Quantity |1

Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-07
Part EXHAUST TIP LONG
Quantity |2

Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-08
Part SILENCER BAND LH2
Quantity |1

Part No. [TB6070-NS01A-11
Part SILENCER BAND RH2
Quantity |1

Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-13




Part SILENCER BAND
RUBBER

Quantity |4

Part No. |PB609B-SBRO1

Jums}

Part FLANGE NUT M10
Quantity |4
Part No. |PB6150—-FNT02

Part AF SENSOR PLUG
Quantity |1
Part No. |PB6150-0OSB01

O

Part FLANGE BOLT M8
Quantity |4
Part No. |PB6150-FBTO1

O

Part CLAMP BAND 104-112
Quantity |2
Part No. |PB6150-MCB04

q\”.s”o \ =

%
Part BOLT SMOOTH PASTE
Quantity |1
Part No. |PB6150-BSPO01

®
Part FLANGE GASKET
Quantity |2
Part No. |PB6150-FGKO1
W)
Part FLANGE NUT M8
Quantity |4
Part No. |PB6150-FNTO1
:
Part COPPER WASHER M18
Quantity |1
Part No. |PB6150-CUWO1
@ R
Part THERMAL INSULATION
SHEET
Quantity |1
Part No. |PB6150-TISO1
®
Part CLAMP BAND 79-85
Quantity |8
Part No. |PB6150-MCBO1
[EXPRENIE] [I]
®
Part EXPREME Ti STICKER
Quantity |2
Part No. |TG202A-0000A

REQUIRED TOOLS The following tools are required for installation.

B General maintenance tools
B Wire twister

M Torque wrench

M Stainless steel wire

M Service manual




A CAUTION

B Installation should be carried out by 2 or more persons as fine adjustments will need to be made durir
the process.

This installation manual contains important information regarding this product.
For details regarding the assembly/disassembly of stock components, please refer to the vehicle’s
official servicing manual.

This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads
This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.

Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid product and/or engine damage.

Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

A WARNING

B Only install this product when the engine and all exhaust related components are cold.

B Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST ASSEMBLY

This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details please refer to the vehicle's
official factory service manual.

Disconnect the vehicle's negative battery terminal.
Remove the front cross bar assembly.

Remove the front diffuser.

Remove the rear diffuser assembly.

Remove the rear lower bumper (valance).

Remove the secondary catalytic converters.

N o g s~ D=

Remove the main pipe.

10



2. INSTALLING THE TOMEI FULL TITANIUM EXHAUST SYSTEM

[lllustration of the mounting positions for each component)
The installation/positioning of the supplied components are as shown below.

<Included components & torque specs >
MID PIPE LH ID|EXHAUST TIP LONG
MID PIPE RH 19[EXHAUST TIP SHORT
Y PIPE 19[SILENCER BAND RUBBER
MAIN PIPE A I5|FLANGE GASKET
MAIN PIPE B (®]FLANGE NUT M10 [34.3~39.2N-m (3.5~4.0kgf—m)]
)

SILENCER LH

[D|A/F SENSOR PLUG [40.0~50.0N-m (4.1~5.7kgf-m)]

SILENCER RH

9] COPPER WASHER

SILENCER BAND LH1

9|FLANGE BOLT M8

SILENCER BAND LH2

Q)|FLANGE NUT M8 [20.0~28.0N*m (2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

IBECISCGCBSS

SILENCER BAND RH1

D|CLAMP BAND 104-112 [25.0N.m(2.6kgf-m)]

SILENCER BAND RH2

@)|CLAMP BAND _ 79-85 [25.0N.m(2.6kgf-m)]

S Apply the Bolt Smooth Paste(included) to the parts which will be exposed to high temperatures.
This helps prevent the parts from sticking and/or becoming seized.

11




[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1.

Attach the CLAMP BAND 79-85 to the Y PIPE and slide onto both MID PIPE LH and RH.
A Check for LH and RH markings on the flange.

3 Components used: MID PIPE RH () on previous page) / LH (2 on previous page),
Y PIPE (3 on previous page), CLAMP BAND 79-85 (22 on previous page).

2. Attach the MID PIPE ASSEMBLY from the previous step (1.) to the catalytic converter.

3 Components used: MID PIPE ASSEMBLY (from step 1.), FLANGE GASKET (@ on previous p:
FLANGE NUT M10 ((® on previous page).

[Torque Specs]included M10 nut (@®on previous page)
[34.3~39.2N-m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)] — for this location.

3. Attach the CLAMP BAND 104-112 to MAIN PIPE A and slide onto the MID PIPE ASSEMBLY. Then ir

onto the EXHAUST HANGER(S).
A Ensure that the embossing on the SILENCER ASSEMBLY is facing downwards.

3 Components used: MAINPIPE A (@ on previous page),
CLAMP BAND104-112 (21 on previous page).

4. Attach the CLAMP BAND 104-112 to MAIN PIPE B and slide onto MAIN PIPE A.

A The CLAMP BANDS should be loose enough to allow the pipes to move a little.

3 Components used: MAIN PIPE B (&) on previous page),
CLAMP BAND 104-112 (21 on previous page).

5. Attach the CLAMP BAND 79-85 to SILENCER LH and RH then slide onto MAIN PIPE B.

A Ensure that the embossing on the SILENCER ASSEMBLY is facing downwards.
The CLAMP BANDS should be loose enough to allow the pipes to move a little.
Installation should be carried out by 2 or more persons to prevent damage to the components
and/or the vehicle.

3 Components used: SILENCER LH (®) on previous page) , SILENCER RH (@ on previous page
CLAMP BAND 79-85 (22 on previous page).

6. Attach the SILENCER BAND RUBBER to each of the SILENCER BANDS (LH1, LH2, RH1 and RH2).

Then attach the mounting brackets whilst taking extra care not to damage/scratch the SILENCER.
A Check the markings on each SILENCER BAND to ensure the correct one is being used.

3 Components used: SILENCER BAND LH1 (® on previous page), LH2 (® on previous page),
RH1 (AD on previous page), RH2 (0D on previous page),
SILENCER BAND RUBBER ((® on previous page), FLANGE NUT M8 (49 on previous page) ,
FLANGE BOLT M8 (@D on previous page).

7. Attach the rear lower bumper (valance).

8. Attach the CLAMP BAND 79-85 to the EXHAUST TIPs (LONG and SHORT) then install onto the

inner and outer exhaust exits respectively.

A Ensure the EXPREME Ti logo is facing upwardk  Adjust here
Check for clearance issues with the rear (A

lower bumper (valance) and ensure
the EXHAUST TIPS protrude the correct
amount (see diagram).

9. Loosely fit the front and rear diffusers then check to make sure there are no clearance issues.

10. If there are no clearance issues, tighten down the nuts/bolts in order starting at the front.

If there are clearance issues, make the necessary adjustments and repeat the process.

12



11. When not using an A/F sensor, install the supplied A/F SENSOR PLUG and COPPER WASHER.

3% Components used: A/F SENSOR PLUG (@D on previous page) , COPPER WASHER,
(@® on previous page).

12. Where there is limited clearance between the MAIN PIPE, FRONT DIFFUSER and REAR DIFFUSER ci

apply the included THERMAL INSULATION SHEET as required.

13. Wire together the hooks on the underside of the EXHAUST TIPS. (see diagram).

14. Attach the front diffuser.

Take extra care to ensure this process is
carried out correctly.

15. Attach the rear diffuser.

16. Attach the front cross bar assembly.

17. Attach the negative battery terminal.

CAUTION

Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before tightening down the nuts
and bolts completely. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to differences in
vehicle specification. In such a case, loosen the bolts on the catalytic converter and exhaust manifol
then adjust the positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before re—tightening down

all the bolts.

Oil or other debris on the straight pipe can lead to blemishes and/or burn marks.
Ensure that these are wiped clean after installation is complete.

Depending on the application/use, additional thermal insulation may be required to prevent heat
damage to surrounding components.

INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1.

Check to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm to check for any abnormal sounds.

Test drive the vehicle and check for abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

WARNING

Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment or loose parts can result in reduced
performance and/or damage to other surrounding parts and components.

Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be addressed
immediately.

When using the vehicle, if there are any abnormalities, stop the vehicle immediately and check
for faults.

Ensure the engine and/or engine bay is cool before attempting any repairs.

Should any problems arise, do not restart the engine. Consult a trained professional
and follow their instructions.

CAUTION

Once the product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change depending
on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

13



14



15



wromenIsma

13 Orchard Suite 107
Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA
TEL : +1-949-855-6577
FAX : +1-949-855-6525
httop://www.tomeiusa.com

OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00 - 19:00 PST

16




